Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1424

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1424.

Amend House Bill No. 1424 as engrossed, H2/16/07 (version: 02-16-2007 11:16):

Page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(9) 9275 FEDERAL GRANTS/RESOURCE ADMINISTRAT 1 \$86,613 \$88,345

(10) 8037 ESD PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1 \$81,368 \$82,995"

And

Appropriately renumber the Item Nos. in SECTION 1

And

Page 3, line 8, delete "36" and substitute "40"

And

Page 3, line 17, delete "3" and substitute "2"

And

Page 3, line 27, delete "11" and substitute "10"

And

Page 3, line 28, delete the single digit "8" and substitute "7"

And

Page 3, line 29, delete "50" and substitute "49"

And

Page 3, line 32, delete "281" and substitute "280"



The Amendment was read	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
LEB/LEB - 03-14-2007 10:47	
LEB203	Chief Clerk